



BOX ASSIGNMENTS

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

Petshek et al.

Serial No.:

932,285

Patent

No.:

5,389,339

Filed:

August 19, 1992

Patent Date:

February 14, 1995

For:

MLD 6-1-98

INTEGRAL BIOMOLECULE PREPARATION DEVICE

Date: <u>June 1, 1998</u>

Docket No.: 20-4402M

RECORDING OF ASSIGNMENT

BOX ASSIGNMENTS

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, DC 20231

Sir:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of Conveying party(ies) (e.g. inventor(s)): 1.

Enprotech Corp., a Delaware Corporation 335 Madison Avenue New York, New York 10017

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) (e.g. assignee):

Kurabo Industries, Ltd., a Japanese Corporation 4-31 Kyutaro-machi 2-chome, Chuo-ku Osaka 541 Japan

06/08/1998 BCDATES 00000046 932205

01 FC:561

40.60 PP

PATENT REEL: 9207 FRAME: 0746

Patent No.: 5,389,339

3.	Nature of Conveyance:
	X Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name
	Other
	Execution Date (e.g., Assignment): December 3, 1997
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):
	If this document is being filed together with a new patent application, the execution date(s) of the application (Declaration) is (are)
	A. Patent Application Number(s):
	B. Patent Number(s):
	5,389,339
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
	Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP P.O. Box 747 Falls Church, VA 22040-0747 (703) 205-8000
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1)
7.	X The recording fee in the amount of \$\frac{40.00}{200}\$ is

Patent No.: 5,389,339

8. ___ Please charge Deposit Account No. 02-2448 in the amount of \$____. A duplicate copy of this request is enclosed.

If necessary, the Commissioner is hereby authorized in this, concurrent, and future replies, to charge payment or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 02-2448 for any additional fees required under 37 C.F.R. §§ 1.16-1.21(h); particularly, extension of time fees.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

Date: <u>June 1, 1998</u>

Raymond C. Stewart Reg. No. 21,066

P.O. Box 747
Falls Church, VA 22040-0747
(703) 205-8000

RCS/bsh

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: four (4)

Rev. 12/9/97 J:\ASIGNREC.21

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, Enprotech Corp., a Delaware corporation having its headquarters at 335 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10017 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), hereby assigns to Kurabo Industries, Ltd., a Japanese corporation having its headquarters at 4-31 Kyutaro-machi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka 541, Japan and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its entire right, title and interest in the inventions and improvements which are the subjects of United States Patent No. 5,389,339, issued February 14, 1995, entitled

INTEGRAL BIOMOLECULE PREPARATION DEVICE

this assignment including only said United States patent; Assignor agrees for itself and its heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I herto set my hand and seal at New York, New York, U.S.A. this 3rd day of December, 1997.

By: Mounir Rabbat

Title: Senior Vice President

STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

Before me this 3rd day of December, 1997, personally appeared Mounir Rabbat, known to me to be the person whose name is subscriebed to the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes herein contained.

GEORGE A. IKEDA Notary Public, State of New York No. 31-4381347

Qualified in New York County Certificate filed in New York County Commission Expires Feb. 23, 19944